THROUGH THE CLMD OF ADDITIONAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS FOR ALS 

TEACHERS’ USE IN SUPPORT TO THE NEW ALS FORMS & OTHER ALS 
LEARNING RESOURCES PRINTING/REPRODUCTION ACTIVITY  

1. The Department of Education Regional Office VIII, through the General 
Appropriations Act CY 2020 intends to apply the sum of One Million Five 
Hundred Eighty Four Thousand One Hundred Pesos Only (Php1,584,100.00) 
being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payment for the 
PROCUREMENT AND DELIVERY TO THE 13 RECIPIENT SDOS AND RO VIII 
THROUGH THE CLMD OF ADDITIONAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS FOR ALS 
TEACHERS’ USE IN SUPPORT TO THE NEW ALS FORMS & OTHER ALS

[...]

IN SUPPORT TO THE NEW ALS FORMS & OTHER ALS LEARNING 
RESOURCES PRINTING/REPRODUCTION ACTIVITY (RE-POST). 

1.9 The lot(s) and reference is/are: 

2 The Funding Source is: 

The Government of the Philippines (GOP) through General 

Appropriations Act in the amount of One Million Five Hundred 
Eighty Four Thousand One Hundred Pesos Only 
(Php1,584,100.00). 

The name of the Project is: 

PROCUREMENT AND DELIVERY TO THE 13 RECIPIENT SDOS 
AND RO VIII THROUGH THE CLMD OF ADDITIONAL SUPPLIES & 
MATERIALS FOR ALS TEACHERS’ USE IN SUPPORT TO THE NEW 
ALS FORMS & OTHER ALS LEARNING RESOURCES 
PRINTING/REPRODUCTION ACTIVITY.